

Fees & Charges 2019-2020

Murweh Shire Council COST RECOVERY FEES & COMMERCIAL CHARGES 2019-2020 CONTENTS Building & Plumbing Works 3-9 1. Single Dwelling 3-4 Building Work: Refundable Building/Street Bond: Plumbing Work: Water Connection: Sewerage Connection: 2. Units/Commercial/Industrial (New) 5-6 Plumbing Work: Water Connection: Health: 3. Roofed Pergola, Patio, Carport, Domestic Shed & Garage Plumbing Work: 4. Enclosed Alterations and Additions to Dwelling Building Work: Assessment/inspection Fee: Plumbing Work: 5. Swimming Pools 7-8 Building Work: Health Assessment: 6. Demolitions Plumbing Work: Health Assessment: 7. House Removal 8-9 Preliminary Approval: Plumbing Work: 8. Amended Building / Plumbing Plan Licences Accommodation; Food Premises; Footpath; ERA; Higher Risk Personal Appearance; Vendors **Animals** 9-10 Agistment Fees; Impounding Fees; Registration Fees; Anti Barking Collar; Dog/Cat Trap; Horse Stables Rate Searches 11 **Town Planning Fees** 11 Material Change of Use (Rezoning) **Cemetery Fees** 11 Columbarium Internment of Ashes: Showgrounds Fees 11-12

Swimming Pool Charges	12-13
Racecourse Complex Warrego Room: Newmarket Bar: Outside Bar: Racetrack Hill: Kitchen Hire: Coldroom Hire: Stage Lighting:	13-14
Town Halls Charleville; Augathella; Morven	15
Grid Application Fees	15
Local Law	15
Annual Report	15
Chair Hire	15
Port-a-Loo Hire	15
Wheelie Bins	15
Charleville Cosmos & Information Centre	16
Morven Museum	17
Charleville Aerodrome	17

DESCRIPTION	LG Act 2009	2019/2020
BUILDING & PLUMBING WORKS CAN BE OBTAINED ON REQUEST		
Archival fee	s97(2)(a)	\$ 126.00
Building Classification Certificate	s97(2)(a)	\$ 95.00
Building Application - Special Meeting fee	s97(2)(a)	\$ 154.00
Disposal of Construction/Inert Material		
1-5 tonne per load	s262(3)(c)	\$ 55.00
5-8 tonne per load	s262(3)(c)	\$ 72.00
Over 8 tonne per load	s262(3)(c)	\$ 126.00
BUILDING AND PLUMBING WORKS		
1 SINGLE DWELLING		
Building Work		
Lodgement Fees	s97(2)(e)	\$ 81.00
Re-Lodgement and assessment fees	s97(2)(e)	\$ 54.00
Assessment/Inspection Up to 250m2	s97(2)(e)	\$ 136.00
Assessment/Inspection Greater than 250m2	s97(2)(e)	\$ 168.00
Private Certification - Archival Fee only	s97(2)(e)	\$ 126.00
Inspection Fees (up to and including 50kms) Inspections 4 inspections	s97(2)(e)	\$ 505.00
3 inspections	s97(2)(e)	\$ 368.00
2 inspections	s97(2)(e)	\$ 268.00
1 inspection	s97(2)(e)	\$ 136.00
Inspections Fees (up to and including 100kms) Inspections 4 inspections	s97(2)(e)	\$ 1,008.00
3 inspections	s97(2)(e)	\$ 738.00
2 inspections	s97(2)(e)	\$ 505.00
1 inspection	s97(2)(e)	\$ 264.00

DESCRIPTION	LG Act 2009	2019/2020
Cost per re-inspection of defective work	s97(2)(e)	\$ 126.00
Additional to standard inspections fees (outside urban area) - per inspection	s97(2)(e)	\$ 168.00
Refundable Building/Street Bond \$760.00 for all relocation & demolitions.		
Plumbing Work		
Lodgement Fee (If not lodged with a building application)	s97(2)(e)	\$ 81.00
Re-Lodgement and assessment fees	s97(2)(e)	\$ 54.00
Assessment/Inspection Fees Per fixture	s97(2)(e)	\$ 66.00
Minimum Fee	s97(2)(e)	\$ 195.00
Household Sewerage Treatment Plant (additional charge)	s97(2)(e)	\$ 268.00
Design of Septic and/or Sullage trench - per system	s97(2)(e)	\$ 268.00
Additional to standard inspections fees (outside urban area) - per inspection	s97(2)(e)	\$ 168.00
Cost per re-inspection of defective work	s97(2)(e)	\$ 136.00
Water Connection		
Up to 20mm	s97(2)(e)	\$ 827.00
Additional cost per meter of water service greater than 5m in length to boundary of property	s97(2)(e)	\$ 34.00
NOTE: Water service greater than 20mm to domestic premises to be approved by Council		
Sewerage Connection		
Assessment and Installation of sewer connection	s97(2)(e)	\$ 1,020.00

DESCRIPTION	LG Act 2009	2019/2020
2 UNITS/COMMERCIAL/INDUSTRIAL (NEW)		
Lodgement Fees	s97(2)(e)	\$ 81.00
Re-Lodgement Fee	s97(2)(e)	\$ 81.00
ne-Lougement ree	357(2)(6)	γ 01.00
Assessment/Inspection Fees- all charges, including alterations		
Tenancy Fitout	s97(2)(e)	\$ 322.00
Cost per re-inspection of defective work	s97(2)(e)	\$ 136.00
Additional to standard inspections fees (outside urban area) per inspection	s97(2)(e)	\$ 161.00
Plumbing Work		
Lodgement Fee - If no building application is lodged	s97(2)(e)	\$ 81.00
Assessment/Inpsection fees /per fixture - (Owner to provide plan)	s97(2)(e)	\$ 81.00
Minimum fee	s97(2)(e)	\$ 268.00
Additional to standard inspections fees (outside urban area) - per inspection	s97(2)(e)	\$ 168.00
Cost per re-inspection of defective work	s97(2)(e)	\$ 136.00
Water connection		
Up to 20mm	s97(2)(e)	\$ 827.00
Up to 25mm	s97(2)(e)	\$ 1,007.00
Up to 40mm	s97(2)(e)	\$ 1,545.00
Up tp 50mm	s97(2)(e)	\$ 2,117.00
Up tp 100mm	s97(2)(e)	\$ 8,731.00
NOTE: Additional cost per meter - water service greater than 5m	s97(2)(e)	\$ 136.00
in length to boundary of property		
Cost of main extension - per meter	s97(2)(e)	\$ 136.00

DESCRIPTION	LG Act 2009	20:	19/2020
Health			
Lodgement Fee	s97(2)(e)	\$	54.00
Re-Lodgement and assessment fees	s97(2)(e)	\$	40.00
Assessment and inspection	s97(2)(e)	\$	202.00
Cost per re-inspection of defective work	s97(2)(e)	\$	100.00
Fire fighting service (Hose Reel, Hydrant)	s97(2)(e)	\$	81.00
Registration of Backflow Prevention Device (per testable device)	s97(2)(e)	\$	54.00
Trade waste assessment and inspection (per fixture)	s97(2)(e)	\$	99.00
Port-a-loo (per day)	s97(2)(e)	\$	49.00
3 ROOFED PERGOLA, PATIO, CARPORT, DOMESTIC SHED & GARAGE			
Lodgement Fees	s97(2)(e)	\$	81.00
Re-Lodgement Fee	s97(2)(e)	\$	40.00
Assessment/inspection Fee	s97(2)(e)	\$	202.00
Cost per re-inspection of defective work	s97(2)(e)	\$	136.00
Plumbing Work			
Lodgement Fee if not lodged with building works	s97(2)(e)	\$	81.00
Assessment/ Inspection Fee			
Extra Fixtures - (owner to provide plan)	s97(2)(e)	\$	66.00
Extra fixture - (council to provide plan)	s97(2)(e)	\$	99.00
Drainage alteration only, no extra fixtures	s97(2)(e)	\$	136.00
Cost per re-inspection of defective work	s97(2)(e)	\$	136.00
Minimum Fee	s97(2)(e)	\$	136.00

DESCRIPTION	LG Act 2009	2019/2020
4 ENCLOSED ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS TO DWELLING		
Building Work		
Lodgement Fees	s97(2)(e)	\$ 81.00
Re-Lodgement Fee	s97(2)(e)	\$ 40.00
Assessment/inspection Fee - all classes including alterations		
up to 50m2 - 1 inspection	s97(2)(e)	\$ 335.00
Greater than 250m2 - 1 Inspection	s97(2)(e)	\$ 404.00
Cost per re-inspection of defective work	s97(2)(e)	\$ 136.00
Additional to standard inspections fees (outside urbam area)	s97(2)(e)	\$ 168.00
Plumbing Work		
Lodgement Fee if not lodged with building works	s97(2)(e)	\$ 81.00
Lodgement Fee	s97(2)(e)	\$ 40.00
Assessment/inspection Fee	s97(2)(e)	\$ 66.00
Extra Fixtures - (owner to provide plan)	s97(2)(e)	\$ 66.00
Extra fixture - (council to provide plan)	s97(2)(e)	\$ 99.00
Drainage alteration only, no extra fixtures	s97(2)(e)	\$ 136.00
Cost per re-inspection of defective work	s97(2)(e)	\$ 136.00
Minimum Fee	s97(2)(e)	\$ 136.00
5 SWIMMING POOLS		
Building Work		
Lodgement Fees	s97(2)(e)	\$ 81.00
Re-Lodgement Fee	s97(2)(e)	\$ 40.00
Assessment/inspection Fee In-ground Pool (final inspection)	s97(2)(e)	\$ 268.00
Above ground (final inspection)	s97(2)(e)	\$ 268.00

DESCRIPTION	LG Act 2009	2019/2020
Reinforcing inspection (if requested)	s97(2)(e)	\$ 136.00
Advice on compliance of existing fences	s97(2)(e)	\$ 136.00
Additional to standard inspections fees outside urban area	s97(2)(e)	\$ 168.00
Cost per re-inspection of defetive work	s97(2)(e)	\$ 136.00
Health Assessment		
Domestic	s97(2)(a)	\$ 81.00
Commercial	s97(2)(a)	\$ 168.00
Cost per re-inspection of defective work	s97(2)(a)	\$ 136.00
6 DEMOLITIONS		
Lodgement Fees	s262(3)(c)	\$ 81.00
Administrative Fee and Inspection	s262(3)(c)	\$ 335.00
Bond (refundable after site cleaned and inspected)	s262(3)(c)	\$ 807.00
Plumbing Work		
Sewer disconnection inspection	s97(2)(e)	\$ 81.00
Water supply disconnection inspection	s97(2)(e)	\$ 81.00
Health Assessment		
Domestic	s97(2)(a)	\$ 81.00
Commercial	s97(2)(a)	\$ 168.00
Cost per re-inspection of defective work	s97(2)(a)	\$ 136.00
7 HOUSE REMOVAL		_
Preliminary Approval		
Lodgement Fees	s262(3)(c)	\$ 81.00
Amenity and Aesthetics	s262(3)(c)	\$ 404.00
Bond (refund after site cleaned and inspected)	s262(3)(c)	\$ 807.00

DESCRIPTION	LG Act 2009	2019/2020
Plumbing Work		
Sewer disconnection inspection	s97(2)(e)	\$ 81.00
Water supply disconnection inspection	s97(2)(e)	\$ 81.00
8 AMENDED BUILDING / PLUMBING PLAN		
Minor amendments Class 1 and 10	s97(2)(e)	\$ 99.00
Minor amendments Class 2 to 9	s97(2)(e)	\$ 235.00
LICENCES - ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES - All Licences are valid from 1/9/16 to 31/8/2017		
Accommodation Annual Registration Hotel	s97(2)(a)	\$ 368.00
Motel Caravan Parks Annual License	s97(2)(a) s97(2)(a)	\$ 214.00 \$ 202.00
Food Premises		
Food Licence	s97(2)(a)	\$ 119.00
Reinspection of food premises	s97(2)(a)	\$ 88.00
Footpath - Annual Licence Valid from 1/9/2017 till 31/8/2018		
Placement of signage/booth/stall permitted 1.2m from shop front only	s97(2)(a)	\$ 84.00
(Public liability Insurance must be presented)		
Higher Risk Personal Appearance Licence		
Skin piercing & tattoos		\$ 50.00
Vendors Licence - Valid from 01/09/2017 till 31/08/2018		
Local Resident	s97(2)(a)	\$ 41.00
Itinerant	s97(2)(a)	\$ 114.00
ERA - Annual Licence		161
ANIMALS		
Agistment Fees on Reserves and Commons - Domestic Users		ļ <u></u>
Horses/cattle	s97(2)(a)	\$ 3.00
Cattle Tailing	s97(2)(a)	\$ 23.00
Sheep	s97(2)(a)	\$ 5.00

DESCRIPTION	LG Act 2009	2019/2020
Agistment Fees on Reserves and Commons - Commercial Users		
Horses/Cattle	s97(2)(a)	\$ 3.00
Cattle Tailing	s97(2)(a)	\$ 36.00
Sheep	s97(2)(a)	\$ 6.00
Impounding Fees for Stock on Reserves and Commons		
Sheep - A charge at the rate of \$1.80 per head for every 24 hours or		
part there of from the time of seizure plus any cost incurred in		
effecting the seizure of the stock with a minimum total charge as set		
out.	s97(2)(d)	\$ 168.00
Horses and Cattle - A charge at the rate of \$18.00 per head for every		
24 hours or part there of from the time of seizure plus any cost		
incurred in effecting the seizure of the stock with a minimum total		
charge as set out.	s97(2)(d)	\$ 168.00
Dogs		
2 dogs only permitted per household (register at 6 months of age)		
Desexed and Micro-chipped (Certificate must be presented) Life Time Fee	s97(2)(a)	\$ 24.00
Registration for 1st dog (not desexed)	s97(2)(a)	\$ 82.00
Registration for 2nd dog (not desexed)	s97(2)(a)	\$ 108.00
Replacement Dog Tag	s97(2)(a)	\$ 5.00
noplacement 20% rag	33 : (=)(a)	φ 5.00
Impoundment - Release Fee 1st Offence Registered Dog	s97(2)(d)	\$ 77.00
1st Offence Unregistered Dog	s97(2)(d)	\$ 238.00
2nd Offence for any Dog	s97(2)(d)	\$ 404.00
Anti Barking Collar - Bond \$50		
Refundable bond fee only		
Dog /Cat Trap - Bond \$50		
Refundable bond fee only		
Horse Stables		
Annual Licence (for existing horse stables only)	s97(2)(a)	\$ 84.00

DESCRIPTION	LG Act 2009	20	19/2020
RATE SEARCHES			
Basic Rate Search	s97(2)(c)	\$	84.00
Full Rate Search (24 hour turn around)	s97(2)(c)	\$	169.00
Building Classification	s97(2)(c)	\$	96.00
Building Compliance Report	s97(2)(c)	\$	96.00
Limited Town Plan Report	s97(2)(c)	\$	168.00
Water Meter Reading	s97(2)(c)	\$	23.00
Health Inspection	s97(2)(c)	\$	111.00
TOWN PLANNING FEES			
Reconfiguration of a Lot to divide one block into two	s97(2)(e)	\$	289.00
Each additonal block	s97(2)(e)	\$	95.00
Resealing Survey Plan	s97(2)(e)	\$	95.00
Material Change of Use (Rezoning)			
MCU standard application	s97(2)(e)	\$	141.00
Application fee including Public Notification	s97(2)(e)	\$	818.00
Certificate	s97(2)(e)	\$	72.00
Certificate of Town Plan Approval for Commercial Premises only	s97(2)(e)	\$	185.00
CEMETERY FEES			
Single adult grave (Week days only)	s97(2)(a)	\$	698.00
Child's grave Infant to 12 years (Week days only)	s97(2)(a)	\$	623.00
Reserved Grave Application	s97(2)(a)	\$	38.00
Monumental Fees	s97(2)(a)	\$	54.00
Internment of Cremated Remains	s97(2)(a)	\$	183.00
Lawn cemetery plot including standard plague (included in price)	s97(2)(a)	\$	1,055.00
Columbarium Internment of Ashes			
Provision of and placement of a standard plaque included in price	s97(2)(a)	\$	275.00
SHOWGROUNDS - All functions must pay \$500 Bond			
Functions (including camping of people of function) per day	s97(2)(a)	\$	180.00
Camping - Vehicles only per veicle per night	s97(2)(a)	\$	28.00
Annual Show	s97(2)(a)	\$	1,920.00
Use of Showgrounds (including oval/toilets) per day	s97(2)(a)	\$	153.00
Use of Showgrounds (including oval/toilets) per half day	s97(2)(a)	\$	82.00

DESCRIPTION	LG Act 2009	20:	19/2020
Horse Stalls - per horse per week	s97(2)(a)	\$	19.00
Pony Club Area - per annum	s97(2)(a)	\$	191.00
Cattle Yards - Community event (eg. Campdraft)	s97(2)(a)	\$	118.00
Sale type event	s97(2)(a)	\$	335.00
Pavilion - per day	s97(2)(a)	\$	404.00
Pavilion - per half day	s97(2)(a)	\$	195.00
Camping in Pavilion (on application) per person per night	s97(2)(a)	\$	10.00
Kitchen (Pavilion) - per day	s97(2)(a)	\$	202.00
- per half day	s97(2)(a)	\$	99.00
Night Hire (Oval) not including metered lights - per hour	s97(2)(a)	\$	19.00
Bar - per day	s97(2)(a)	\$	99.00
- per half day	s97(2)(a)	\$	54.00
Kiosk (not available for food prepartion)			
Circus			
Showgrounds - per day	s97(2)(a)	\$	470.00
Whirlygigs (casual) - per day	s97(2)(a)	\$	102.00
766 (7 1 7	, , , ,		
Racecourse Stables			
Race Meetings	s97(2)(a)	\$	692.00
Horse Stables - Inside - per horse per week	s97(2)(a)	\$	16.00
SWIMMING POOL CHARGES			
Daily Sessions:			
Adults	s97(2)(a)	\$	2.00
Students up to & including 18 years	s97(2)(a)	\$	1.00
Non swimming observers	s97(2)(a)	\$	1.00
Children under school supervision	s97(2)(a)	\$	1.00
Season Tickets:			
Adults	s97(2)(a)	\$	173.00
Family	s97(2)(a)	\$	291.00
Children	s97(2)(a)	\$	58.00
Eligible Pensioners	s97(2)(a)	\$	58.00

DESCRIPTION	LG Act 2009	2019	9/2020
Hire Fees:			
Swimming Clubs or similar (after 5pm) - per hour	s97(2)(a)	\$	35.00
Private Functions eg. Christmas Parties - per hour	s97(2)(a)	\$	35.00
School Swimming Carnivals - per day or part thereof	s97(2)(a)	\$	291.00
RACECOURSE COMPLEX - All functions must pay \$500 Bond			
Warrego Room (No Foodstuffs & Drinks)			
Half day hire	s97(2)(a)	\$	148.00
Day (6am - 6pm)	s97(2)(a)	\$	297.00
Night (6pm - 12 midnight)	s97(2)(a)	\$	322.00
Every hour or part thereof after midnight	s97(2)(a)	\$	54.00
Entertainment (Travelling out of town Shows)	s97(2)(a)	\$	550.00
Warrego Room (Foodstuffs & Drinks)			
NOTE - SERVING OF LIQUOR IS PERMITTED ONLY FROM OUTSIDE BAR AREA			
(Consumption of liquor is permitted inside Warrego Room)			
Day (light refreshments, no liquor) (6am - 6pm)	s97(2)(a)	\$	316.00
Half day Hire	s97(2)(a)	\$	157.00
Night (6pm - 12 midnight)	s97(2)(a)	\$	611.00
Every hour or part thereof after midnight	s97(2)(a)	\$	53.00
Entertainment (Travelling out of town Shows)	s97(2)(a)	\$ 1	,007.00
Rehearsals/Decorations (only if no bookings received)	s97(2)(a)	\$	47.00
Newmarket Bar (No foodstuffs & drinks)			
Day (6am - 6pm)	s97(2)(a)	\$	148.00
Half Day	s97(2)(a)	\$	72.00
Night (6pm - 12 Midnight)	s97(2)(a)	\$	153.00
Every hour or part thereof after midnight	s97(2)(a)	\$	53.00
Entertainment (Travelling out of town Shows)	s97(2)(a)	\$	322.00
Newmarket Bar (Foodstuffs and Drinks)			
Day (6am - 6pm)	s97(2)(a)	\$	297.00
Half Day	s97(2)(a)	\$	148.00
Night (6pm - 12 midnight)	s97(2)(a)	\$	404.00
Every hour or part thereof after midnight	s97(2)(a)	\$	53.00
Entertainment (Travelling out of town Shows)	s97(2)(a)	\$	505.00

DESCRIPTION	LG Act 2009	2019/2020
Outside Bar (Foodstuffs & drinks) Day Hire	s97(2)(a)	\$ 168.00
Half Day hire	s97(2)(a)	\$ 84.00
Night hire	s97(2)(a)	\$ 308.00
Racetrack Hill (eg. Open air concerts)	s97(2)(a)	\$ 583.00
Meeting room (fish bowl)		
Day	s97(2)(a)	\$ 18.00
Night	s97(2)(a)	\$ 41.00
	07/01/ 1	d 200.00
Kitchen Hire (for preparation of food) per day	s97(2)(a)	\$ 289.00
Kitchen hire included in normal hire for once day or night.		
Charge is applicable if the use of the coldroom extends to either the day		
prior to or after the event.		
Coldroom Hire (Power Charge)	s97(2)(a)	\$ 47.00
Coldroom hire included in normal hire for one day or night. Charge is	. , , ,	·
applicable if the use of the coldroom extends to either the day prior to		
Stage Lighting		
Local Organisation	s97(2)(a)	\$ 235.00
Non-Local Organisation	s97(2)(a)	\$ 297.00
PA System - \$250 Bond Required		
Speakers & Micro-phones	s97(2)(a)	
COSTS FOR DAMAGE TO RACEVIEW COMPLEX		
Parquetry Floor (beer spillage - inside bar, gouges, etc)	s97(2)(a)	\$ 268.00
Additional Cleaning	s97(2)(a)	\$ 108.00
Table Damage - actual cost to replace table	357(2)(a)	ý 100.00
Chair Damage - 50% of cost of new chair		
BOND \$500.00 All monies must be paid prior to event		

DESCRIPTION	LG Act 2009	2019/2020		
TOWN HALL - CHARLEVILLE - All functions must pay \$200 BOND				
Charleville Town Hall Hire - no foodstuff & drinks	s97(2)(a)	\$ 95.00		
Half Day - (No more than 6 hours duration)	s97(2)(a)	\$ 47.00		
Town Hall Hire - foodstuffs & drinks	s97(2)(a)	\$ 148.00		
Rehearsals for plays etc - Day	s97(2)(a)	\$ 8.00		
(Local organisations) - Night	s97(2)(a)	\$ 17.00		
Public Meetings	s97(2)(a)	\$ 40.00		
Travelling Shows (Commercial ventures must apply to Council)	s97(2)(a)	\$ 268.00		
AUGATHELLA & MORVEN TOWN HALLS - Local functions must pay \$100 Bond				
Travelling Shows are required to pay \$200 Bond				
Town Hall Hire - No foodstuff & drinks	s97(2)(a)	\$ 54.00		
Town Hall Hire - Foodstuff & drinks	s97(2)(a)	\$ 114.00		
Supper Room - Morven Only	s97(2)(a)	\$ 12.00		
N.B Public Meetings in Augathella and Morven Town Halls will not				
be required to pay Bond money.				
GRID APPLICATION FEES	s97(2)(a)	\$ 52.00		
LOCAL LAW copy per sheet	s97(2)(a)	\$ 1.00		
Annual Report	s97(2)(a)	\$ 82.00		
ANNUAL REPORT	s97(2)(a)	\$ 20.00		
CHAIR HIRE - \$100 Refundable Bond				
Private Hire	s97(2)(a)	\$ 1.00		
Commercial Hire	s97(2)(a)	\$ 1.00		
PORT-A-LOO HIRE - \$100 Refundable Bond				
Per day rate	s97(2)(a)	\$ 49.00		
WHEELIE BINS				
Wheelie Bins Charleville (large)	s97(2)(a)	\$ 102.00		
Wheelie Bins Augathella and Morven (small)	s97(2)(a)	\$ 64.00		
which bits Augusticia and Morveit (smail)	337(2)(a)	7 04.00		

DESCRIPTION	LG Act 2009	201	9/2020
CHARLEVILLE COSMOS CENTRE & VISITOR INFORMATION CENTRE			
General Observatory Session Entry Fees			
Adult		\$	29.00
Senior/Student		\$	27.00
Child (4-14 yrs)		\$	19.00
Family Pass (2A + 2C) - additional children charged at child rate		\$	71.00
Small & Personalised Observatory Session Entry Fees		\$	-
Adult		\$	66.00
Astronomy By Day Entry Fees		\$	-
Adult/Senior/Students		\$	10.00
Child (4-14 yrs)		\$	8.00
Family Pass (2A + 2C) - additional children charged at child rate		\$	29.00
Sun Viewing Entry Fees		\$	-
Adult/Senior/Students		\$	15.00
Child (4-14 yrs)		\$	10.00
Family Pass (2A + 2C) - additional children charged at child rate		\$	41.00
Cosmos Package Deals			
Solar System Package Entry Fees			
Adult		\$	21.00
Senior/Student		\$	21.00
Child (4-14 yrs)		\$	14.00
Family Pass (2A + 2C) - additional children charged at child rate		\$	57.00
Astronomers Package Entry Fees			
Adult		\$	40.00
Senior/Student		\$	39.00
Child (4-14 yrs)		\$	26.00
Family Pass (2A + 2C) - additional children charged at child rate		\$	105.00
Galaxy Package Entry Fees			
Adult		\$	50.00
Senior/Student		\$	48.00
Child (4-14 yrs)		\$	34.00
Family Pass (2A + 2C) - additional children charged at child rate		\$	134.00
Top Secret WWII Tour - per person entry fee		\$	15.00
Audio Heritage Trail (CD)		\$	5.00
Postage (Souvenirs)			
Flat Rate, Small items		\$	9.00
Larger Items		Oı	n request

DESCRIPTION							LO	3 Act 2009	20	19/2020			
MORVEN													
Historical Museum & Miniature Building Display - Adult Entry Fee								\$	2.00				
CHARLEVILLE AERODROME	ARLEVILLE AERODROME		2018-2019						2019-2				
		FLOOR		DAILY V		VEEKLY	N	NONTHY		DAILY	1	NONTHY	
Hangarage Charges	CLASS	AREA M2		\$		\$		\$		\$		\$	
	Α	up to 60	\$	8.20	\$	32.40	\$	127.60	\$	8.40	\$	130.20	
	В	61-100	\$	9.90	\$	42.00	\$	170.70	\$	10.10	\$	174.10	
	С	101-150	\$	11.60	\$	55.00	\$	221.10	\$	11.80	\$	225.50	
	D	151-200	\$	12.60	\$	67.70	\$	268.10	\$	12.90	\$	273.50	
	Е	201-250	\$	15.00	\$	81.90	\$	327.60	\$	15.30	\$	334.20	
	F	251-300	\$	18.60	\$	108.70	\$	428.30	\$	19.00	\$	436.90	
	G	301-350	\$	22.20	\$	133.40	\$	536.10	\$	22.60	\$	546.80	
	Н	351-450	\$	25.60	\$	159.10	\$	635.50	\$	26.10	\$	648.20	
	I	451-550	\$	30.20	\$	183.70	\$	735.00	\$	30.80	\$	749.70	
	J	551-650	\$	34.00	\$	210.50	\$	842.70	\$	34.70	\$	859.60	
	K	651-750	\$	37.30	\$	235.10	\$	1,195.20	\$	38.00	\$	1,219.10	
	L	751-850	\$	40.80	\$	260.90	\$	1,042.80	\$	41.60	\$	1,063.70	
	М	851-950	\$	44.50	\$	286.80	\$	1,142.60	\$	45.40	\$	1,165.50	
		Each 100											
	0	over 950	\$	3.60	\$	17.90	\$	71.80	\$	3.70	\$	73.20	